

HB0680/712511/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 680

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, after “the” insert “Office of the”; and in line 7, strike “county governing body” and substitute “Prince George’s County Police Department”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 5, after “(8)” insert “(I)”; in lines 7, 10, 12, 14, 15, and 17, strike “(i)”, “(ii)”, “(iii)”, “(iv)”, “(v)”, and “**(VI) 1.**”, respectively, and substitute “1.”, “2.”, “3.”, “4.”, “5.”, and “6.”, respectively; in line 26, strike “**2. A.**” and substitute “(II) 1.”; and in the same line, strike “**ITEM (VI)1**” and substitute “SUBPARAGRAPH (I)6”.

On page 3, in lines 3 and 5, strike “**B.**” and “**C.**”, respectively, and substitute “2.” and “3.”, respectively; in line 15, after “duties” insert a comma; and in line 16, strike “**(VI)1**” and substitute “(I)6”.